
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5129
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2007
PENDING PROPOSALS OF TAMIL NADU
Rani Smt. K.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

:

(a) the number of housing units constructed so far for Tsunami affected people of Tamil Nadu ;

(b) whether any proposals of the State Government of Tamil Nadu for resettlement of Tsunami affected people has been received by the Government ;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which all the pending proposals of Tamil Nadu are likely to be cleared ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): According to the information furnished by the Planning Commission the number o f housing units constructed as on December,
2006 is 29,139.

(b): No proposal from State Government of Tamil Nadu for settlement of Tsunami affected people has been received in this Ministry.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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